

Quote Id: 19098194

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Stotz Equipment
4811 Brooks Street
Montclair, CA 91763
909-626-8586
xx8699@stotzeq.com

Prepared For:
City Of Carson



STOTZ
EQUIPMENT

We make your life easier!

Proposal For:
City Of Carson

Delivering Dealer:

Zachary Moore

Stotz Equipment
4811 Brooks Street
Montclair, CA 91763

909-626-8586
xx8699@stotzeq.com

Quote Prepared By:

Zachary Moore
909-664-3209
zmoore@stotzeq.com

Date: 07 March 2019

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Stotz Equipment
4811 Brooks Street
Montclair, CA 91763
909-626-8586
xx8699@stotzeq.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

City Of Carson
CA

Delivering Dealer:

Stotz Equipment
Zachary Moore
4811 Brooks Street
Montclair, CA 91763
Phone: 909-626-8586
Mobile: 909-664-3209
zmoore@stotzeq.com

Customer agrees to read Operator's Manual before operation of equipment.

Quote ID: 19098194
Created On: 07 March 2019
Last Modified On: 07 March 2019
Expiration Date: 26 April 2019

Equipment Summary	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE 3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp) Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 062117-DAC (PG NB CG 70) Price Effective Date: March 7, 2019	\$ 36,081.55 X	1 =	\$ 36,081.55
Frontier BB2072 Standard Duty Box Blade Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 062117-DAC (PG NB CG 70) Price Effective Date: March 7, 2019	\$ 1,070.92 X	1 =	\$ 1,070.92
Frontier AY11E - 72 In. 4-In-1 Bucket for Current 300/400/500 Series Carrier Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 062117-DAC (PG NB CG 70) Price Effective Date: March 7, 2019	\$ 2,497.72 X	1 =	\$ 2,497.72
Equipment Total			\$ 39,650.19

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary

Equipment Total	\$ 39,650.19
Trade In	
SubTotal	\$ 39,650.19

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Stotz Equipment
4811 Brooks Street
Montclair, CA 91763
909-626-8586
xx8699@stotzeq.com

Sales Tax - (9.50%)	\$ 3,766.77
ca tire fee	\$ 7.00
Est. Service	\$ 0.00
Agreement Tax	
Total	\$ 43,423.96
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 43,423.96

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 19098194

Customer Name:
ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Stotz Equipment
4811 Brooks Street
Montclair, CA 91763
909-626-8586
xx8699@stotzeq.com

JOHN DEERE 3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp)

Hours:
Stock Number:

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 062117-DAC
(PG NB CG 70)

Selling Price *
\$ 36,081.55

Price Effective Date: March 7, 2019

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
0292LV	3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp)	1	\$ 31,003.00	18.00	\$ 5,580.54	\$ 25,422.46	\$ 25,422.46
Standard Options - Per Unit							
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1520	eHydro	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1750	Factory Installed Loader less Bucket	1	\$ 5,260.00	18.00	\$ 946.80	\$ 4,313.20	\$ 4,313.20
2005	Open Station with Air Ride Seat	1	\$ 510.00	18.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 418.20	\$ 418.20
2650	Less Radio	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3330	Dual Mid & Single Electrohydraulic Rear SCV	1	\$ 1,015.00	18.00	\$ 182.70	\$ 832.30	\$ 832.30
3420	Mid PTO	1	\$ 742.00	18.00	\$ 133.56	\$ 608.44	\$ 608.44
4061	Less iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5223	41x14-20 (4PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position)	1	\$ -227.00	18.00	\$ -40.86	\$ -186.14	\$ -186.14
6223	27x8.5-15 (6PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position)	1	\$ 68.00	18.00	\$ 12.24	\$ 55.76	\$ 55.76
Standard Options Total			\$ 7,368.00		\$ 1,326.24	\$ 6,041.76	\$ 6,041.76
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							
BLV10362	EH Third SCV (OOS Only)	1	\$ 1,255.10	18.00	\$ 225.92	\$ 1,029.18	\$ 1,029.18
BLV10761	4th & 5th Selective Control Valve Kit (OOS Only)	1	\$ 882.20	18.00	\$ 158.80	\$ 723.40	\$ 723.40
BLV10983	Electric Diverter Kit (OOS Only)	1	\$ 1,531.20	18.00	\$ 275.62	\$ 1,255.58	\$ 1,255.58
BLV10650	Top and Tilt Field Kit	1	\$ 1,394.80	18.00	\$ 251.06	\$ 1,143.74	\$ 1,143.74

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 19098194

Customer Name:
ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Stotz Equipment
4811 Brooks Street
Montclair, CA 91763
909-626-8586
xx8699@stotzeq.com

LVB25334 Canopy - Standard	1	\$ 490.60	18.00	\$ 88.31	\$ 402.29	\$ 402.29
LVB25332 Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit	1	\$ 77.00	18.00	\$ 13.86	\$ 63.14	\$ 63.14
Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 5,630.90		\$ 1,013.56	\$ 4,617.33	\$ 4,617.33
Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Suggested Price						\$ 36,081.55
Total Selling Price		\$ 44,001.90		\$ 7,920.34	\$ 36,081.56	\$ 36,081.55

Frontier BB2072 Standard Duty Box Blade

Equipment Notes:
Hours:
Stock Number:
Selling Price *

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 062117-DAC
(PG NB CG 70)

\$ 1,070.92
Price Effective Date: March 7, 2019

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1044XF	BB2072 Standard Duty Box Blade	1	\$ 1,306.00	18.00	\$ 235.08	\$ 1,070.92	\$ 1,070.92
Suggested Price							\$ 1,070.92
Total Selling Price			\$ 1,306.00		\$ 235.08	\$ 1,070.92	\$ 1,070.92

Frontier AY11E - 72 In. 4-In-1 Bucket for Current 300/400/500 Series Carrier

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 19098194

Customer Name:
ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Stotz Equipment
4811 Brooks Street
Montclair, CA 91763
909-626-8586
xx8699@stotzeq.com

Equipment Notes:
Hours:
Stock Number:
Selling Price *

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 062117-DAC
(PG NB CG 70)

\$ 2,497.72
Price Effective Date: March 7, 2019

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
2212XF	AY11E - 72 In. 4-In-1 Bucket for Current 300/400/500 Series Carrier	1	\$ 3,046.00	18.00	\$ 548.28	\$ 2,497.72	\$ 2,497.72
Suggested Price							\$ 2,497.72
Total Selling Price			\$ 3,046.00		\$ 548.28	\$ 2,497.72	\$ 2,497.72